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CHANTIQUE/ TYSER-MILLS CLASSICS 2021 - 12/11/2021

TWICKENHAM INDUSTRIES

GC FOSTER COLLEGE

Results

Event 1  Girls 18-19 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1   613 Lyston, Brianna     18 Hydel High                        24.09   NWI
  2   615 McAnnuff, Oneika    18 Hydel High                        24.88   NWI
  3   640 Wilson, Oneka       19 Hydel High                        25.14   NWI
  4   600 Dyer, Daena         19 Hydel High                        25.52   NWI
  5   876 Sutton, Julian      18 Vere Technic                      27.78   NWI

Event 2  Girls 16-17 200 Meter Dash CLASS 2
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   628 Reid, Alana         17 Hydel High                        24.71   NWI  1
  2   607 Hill, Kerrica       17 Hydel High                        25.04   NWI  2
  3   718 Byfield, Rasheika   17 Lacovia High School               25.60   NWI  2
  4   863 McFarlane, Tatiann  17 Vere Technic                      26.30   NWI  1
  5   877 Taylor, Tanique     17 Vere Technic                      26.31   NWI  1
  6   903 Jeffrey, Omelia     17 William Knib                      26.63   NWI  3
  7   559 glascow, rochelle   16 ferncourt hi                      27.00   NWI  1
  8   895 Bennett, Shyannaka  17 William Knib                      27.08   NWI  1
  9   636 Whitehorn, Juwonna  17 Hydel High                        27.37   NWI  2
 10   722 Nelson, Venez       16 Lacovia High School               27.97   NWI  3
 11   575 Clarke, Kellies     17 Greater Port                      28.21   NWI  3
 12   900 Cooper, Cheyenne    16 William Knib                      28.55   NWI  3
 13   578 Hudson, Terry-Ann   17 Greater Port                      29.85   NWI  2
 14   454 Brown, Tianna       16 Alphansus Da                      30.05   NWI  1
 15   784 Staddart, Telice    16 Ocho Rios HI                      30.28   NWI  3
 16   723 Simms, Kellesia     17 Lacovia High School               30.32   NWI  1
 17   922 Frazer, Shanoya     16 York Castle                       30.46   NWI  2
 18   458 McCarthy, Adeciea   16 Alphansus Da                      31.02   NWI  2
 19   894 Allen, Rihanna      16 William Knib                      32.33   NWI  3
 20   853 Green, Zanya        16 Vere Technic                      48.89   NWI  3

Event 3  Girls 14-15 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   597 Daley, Jody-Ann     15 Hydel High                        25.19   NWI  7
  2   719 Dockery, Sabrina    15 Lacovia High School               25.56   NWI  2
  3   629 Reid, Tihanna       14 Hydel High                        25.84   NWI  1
  4   606 Hemmings, Sasha-Sh  15 Hydel High                        26.01   NWI  2
  5   767 Lewis, Dawaynea     14 Merl Grove High                   26.44   NWI  6
  6   745 Bellanfante, Alvee  15 Maggotty Hig                      26.49   NWI  1
  7   602 Fletcher, Nastassi  14 Hydel High                        26.51   NWI  6
  8   618 Mitchell, Onetta    14 Hydel High                        26.57   NWI  6
  9   631 Smiley, Tanille     14 Hydel High                        26.81   NWI  4
 10   756 Stewart, Royeisha   15 Maggotty Hig                      26.82   NWI  3
 11   586 Bailey, Jaesha      15 Hydel High                        27.13   NWI  3
 12   637 Williams, Ramiella  14 Hydel High                        27.18   NWI  3
 13   857 King, Kecia         14 Vere Technic                      27.23   NWI  1
 14   624 Nelson, Terrieka    15 Hydel High                        27.32   NWI  5
 15   891 Wint, Sherecia      14 Vere Technic                      27.32   NWI  2
 16   623 Neil, Rihanna       14 Hydel High                        27.59   NWI  5
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....Event 3  Girls 14-15 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3

 17   820 Hughes, Amelia      15 Unattached                        27.61   NWI  4
 18   619 Morris, Shantai     15 Hydel High                        27.64   NWI  4
 19   862 Mcfarlane, Davia    14 Vere Technic                      27.73   NWI  2
 20   638 Williams, Tanaharr  14 Hydel High                        27.74   NWI  7
 21   923 Gillette, Shantina  15 York Castle                       27.94   NWI  4
 22   893 Wright, Shavona     14 Vere Technic                      28.10   NWI  7
 23   858 Lee, Kijonna        14 Vere Technic                      28.35   NWI  3
 24   634 Tait, Karine        14 Hydel High                        28.36   NWI  5
 25   744 Beckford, Keneeka   15 Maggotty Hig                      28.63   NWI  1
 26   907 Thompson, Amelia    15 William Knib                      28.84   NWI  2
 27   844 Cross, Breanna      15 Vere Technic                      28.88   NWI  7
 28   881 Whyte, Jada         14 Vere Technic                      28.97   NWI  5
 29   925 Lawrence, Azahria   14 York Castle                       29.20   NWI  7
 30   720 Dyer, Kimonie       15 Lacovia High School               29.27   NWI  4
 31   561 sutherland, sabrin  14 ferncourt hi                      29.28   NWI  7
 32   754 Robinson, Sakoi     13 Maggotty Hig                      29.32   NWI  3
 33   746 Daley, Davrielle    14 Maggotty Hig                      29.50   NWI  6
 34   927 Thompson, Dahzalia  15 York Castle                       29.65   NWI  7
 35   906 Smith, Kiora        15 William Knib                      29.90   NWI  2
 36   899 Cooper, Alvanessa   15 William Knib                      30.34   NWI  3
 37   924 Jackson, Gyneki     15 York Castle                       30.42   NWI  1
 38   902 Higgins, Omoya      14 William Knib                      31.67   NWI  6
 39   467 Williams, Ashanti   15 Alphansus Da                      31.84   NWI  6
 40   973 Cooper, Rhianna     14 ferncourt hi                      32.12   NWI  5
 41   469 Wright, Paij-Riaya  15 Alphansus Da                      32.83   NWI  1
 42   456 Dwyer, Rhiana       14 Alphansus Da                      33.09   NWI  7
 43   768 Gordon, Deegenae       Muschett Hig                      35.61   NWI  2
 44   457 Johnson, Tessanne   14 Alphansus Da                      35.98   NWI  4
 45   464 Thomas, Tasheka     14 Alphansus Da                      37.07   NWI  6
 46   576 Crooks, Arianna     14 Greater Port                      38.05   NWI  5

Event 4  Girls 13 & Under 200 Meter Dash CLASS 4
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   610 Johnson, Sasha      13 Hydel High                        26.63   NWI  1
  2   642 Wynter, Caeli       13 Hydel High                        26.92   NWI  2
  3   598 Duncan, Malayia     12 Hydel High                        27.28   NWI  1
  4   625 Nelson-Brown, Sapp  12 Hydel High                        27.39   NWI  1
  5   753 Powell, Breanna     17 Maggotty Hig                      27.49   NWI  2
  6   594 Carnegie, Annieka   12 Hydel High                        28.02   NWI  4
  7   641 Wright, Kaira       13 Hydel High                        28.19   NWI  4
  8   977 Bourne, Kevin       12 Port Antonio High                 28.36   NWI  3
  9   635 Vassell, A-Kaysia   13 Hydel High                        28.38   NWI  3
 10   717 Brown, Brianna      13 Lacovia High School               28.56   NWI  2
 11   609 Irons, Jada         13 Hydel High                        28.58   NWI  3
 12   859 Lindo, Bianca       13 Vere Technic                      28.79   NWI  2
 13   556 allen, shadae       13 ferncourt hi                      28.89   NWI  4
 14   975 Roper, Antoneila    13 Port Antonio High                 29.02   NWI  3
 15   796 bailey, jevene      13 Unattached                        29.27   NWI  4
 16   952 Johnson, Latanya F  14 Vere Technic                      29.33   NWI  3
 17   943 Johnson, Annastaci  13 Muschett Hig                      29.46   NWI  1
 18   562 walters, kemora     13 ferncourt hi                      29.98   NWI  1
 19   725 Whye, Lotasha       13 Lacovia High School               30.05   NWI  1
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 20   770 Nickayla, James        Muschett Hig                      30.19   NWI  2
 21   468 Williams, Tabbrel   13 Alphansus Da                      30.44   NWI  4
 22   800 smith, latena       13 Unattached                        30.86   NWI  4
 23   795 bailey, jeneve      13 Unattached                        30.89   NWI  3
 24   461 Simon, Kishante     13 Alphansus Da                      31.40   NWI  2
 25   560 mcdonald, ophelia   13 ferncourt hi                      32.57   NWI  3
 26   769 Hyatt, Nardia          Muschett Hig                      33.62   NWI  2
 27   976 Robinson, Tihanna   13 Port Antonio High                 33.99   NWI  4
 28   974 Powell, Lanexia     12 Port Antonio High                 34.30   NWI  4
 29   905 Peterkin, Kewana    13 William Knib                      35.84   NWI  1

Event 5  Boys 17-19 200 Meter Dash CLASS 1
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   731 Morgan, Jhordane    18 Lacovia High School               22.29   NWI  5
  2   568 hyman, tevin        17 ferncourt hi                      22.43   NWI  1
  3   567 grant, derrick      17 ferncourt hi                      22.60   NWI  3
  4   824 Salmon, Sanjay      20 Unattached                        22.63   NWI  1
  5   542 Lamb, Dishaun          Calabar High C                    22.77   NWI  1
  6   979 Mickiel, Najam      19 Port Antonio High                 22.80   NWI  4
  7   792 Barnes, Tay-Shawn   17 Steer Town Academy                22.83   NWI  2
  8   732 Roach, Brian        19 Lacovia High School               23.02   NWI  4
  9   503 Brown, Alex            Calabar High B                    23.10   NWI  2
 10   790 Wright, Quacy       19 Ocho Rios HI                      23.17   NWI  2
 11   546 Newby, Nicholas        Calabar High C                    23.21   NWI  3
 12   813 Newby, Jeevan       18 Unattached                        23.35   NWI  3
 13   549 Ricketts, Kevaughn     Calabar High C                    23.41   NWI  4
 14   733 Robinson, Antowan   19 Lacovia High School               23.50   NWI  3
 15   730 Morgan, Adante      17 Lacovia High School               23.51   NWI  5
 16   583 Shand, Shaque       17 Greater Port                      23.56   NWI  5
 17   786 Brown, Amarie       18 Ocho Rios HI                      23.64   NWI  1
 18   910 Depass, Shevon      16 William Knib                      23.72   NWI  2
 19   497 Williams, David        Calabar High A                    23.75   NWI  5
 20   837 Sullivan, Matthew   17 Vere Technical                    23.88   NWI  3
 21   833 Riley, Kareem       17 Vere Technical                    24.02   NWI  2
 22   527 Angus, Aldan           Calabar High C                    24.06   NWI  5
 23   929 Brown, Jelani       16 York Castle                       24.09   NWI  2
 24   773 Forbes, Rushane        Muschett Hig                      24.15   NWI  1
 25   983 Lewis, Travaughn    17 Port Antonio High                 24.38   NWI  5
 26   945 Palmer, Kyron       19 Muschett Hig                      24.77   NWI  2
 27   789 Ferguson, Jonathan  18 Ocho Rios HI                      24.92   NWI  1
 28   777 Morrison, Jordane      Muschett Hig                      25.00   NWI  1
 29   953 Lamey, Ainsley      17 Vere Technic                      25.17   NWI  3
 30   794 Hinds, Shammore     18 Steer Town Academy                26.20   NWI  2
 31   580 Murray, Howard      17 Greater Port                      26.26   NWI  5
 32   579 Golding, Deshawn    18 Greater Port                      26.40   NWI  4

Event 6  Boys 15-16 200 Meter Dash CLASS 2
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   766 Wallace, Zachary    15 Maggotty Hig                      22.54   NWI  2
  2   569 jackson, ryan       17 ferncourt hi                      22.91   NWI  2
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  3   774 Holt, Osmond           Muschett Hig                      23.09   NWI  1
  4   822 Johnson, De         15 Unattached                        23.36   NWI  4
  5   793 Barrett, Omarion    16 Steer Town Academy                23.39   NWI  5
  6   477 Gordon, Shaquan        Calabar High A                    23.55   NWI  5
  7   734 Smith, Rosean       16 Lacovia High School               23.59   NWI  3
  8   536 Gordon, Khamani        Calabar High C                    23.61   NWI  3
  9   661 Beckford, Daniel    16 Jamaica College                   23.88   NWI  2
 10   920 Wint, Joshua        15 William Knib                      24.10   NWI  5
 11   919 Seymore, Sanjay     15 William Knib                      24.14   NWI  4
 12   573 moodie, tariq       16 ferncourt hi                      24.29   NWI  1
 13   836 Souden-sinclair, S  16 Vere Technical                    24.36   NWI  3
 14   481 Laird, Jahrod          Calabar High A                    24.42   NWI  2
 15   688 Hibbert, Matthew    15 Jamaica College                   24.44   NWI  1
 16   785 Berry, Benjamin     16 Ocho Rios HI                      24.47   NWI  1
 17   472 Clayton, Dean          Calabar High A                    24.52   NWI  3
 18   471 Chung, Lenworth        Calabar High A                    24.73   NWI  4
 19   547 Pryce, Shevaugn        Calabar High C                    24.87   NWI  5
 20   935 Lynch, Tyler        16 York Castle                       24.96   NWI  5
 21   834 Robinson, Ian       15 Vere Technical                    25.12   NWI  1
 22   835 Smith, Shamar       16 Vere Technical                    25.35   NWI  1
 23   502 Brooks, Kevin          Calabar High B                    25.35   NWI  5
 24   938 Vassell, Patrick    16 York Castle                       25.36   NWI  3
 25   987 Miller, Jason          Port Antonio High                 25.43   NWI  2
 26   996 Johnson, Patrick    16 Vere Technic                      25.48   NWI  4
 27   727 Forbes, Corday      16 Lacovia High School               25.88   NWI  3
 28   684 Goddard, Ty         16 Jamaica College                   25.91   NWI  3
 29   647 Cain, Jevaughn      15 Jamaica College                   25.99   NWI  4
 30   912 Gordon, Khimani     15 William Knib                      26.50   NWI  4
 31   493 Sterling, Brandon      Calabar High A                    26.63   NWI  4
 32   918 Paddyfote, Daville  15 William Knib                      26.98   NWI  5
 33   909 Brown, Wensett      16 William Knib                      27.05   NWI  5
 34   538 Henry, Davian          Calabar High C                    27.62   NWI  4

Event 7  Boys 14 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash CLASS 3
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   564 Brown, Ajae         14 ferncourt hi                      23.46   NWI  2
  2   501 Bromwell, Nickeroy     Calabar High B                    23.80   NWI  6
  3   826 Benjamin, Ashane    13 Vere Technical                    24.01   NWI  3
  4   780 Smythe, Johan-Rama  14 Muschett Hig                      24.10   NWI  2
  5   984 Simpson, Dantae     14 Port Antonio High                 24.10   NWI  2
  6   691 Lawerence, Tasean   14 Jamaica College                   24.55   NWI  1
  7   581 Peynado, Milton     14 Greater Port                      24.94   NWI  3
  8   523 Walker, Byron          Calabar High B                    24.98   NWI  7
  9   490 Perkins, Jaheem        Calabar High A                    24.99   NWI  5
 10   706 Pladley, Javion     14 Jamaica College                   25.02   NWI  1
 11   535 Gayle, Errol           Calabar High C                    25.02   NWI  4
 12   491 Sayers, Nick-Wayne     Calabar High A                    25.29   NWI  1
 13   489 Pecco, Jamaica      13 Calabar High A                    25.34   NWI  7
 14   650 Cellaghan, Marko    13 Jamaica College                   25.35   NWI  6
 15   988 Mickiel, Tyrece     13 Port Antonio High                 25.45   NWI  4
 16   954 Palmer, Sean        13 Vere Technic                      25.69   NWI  4
 17   572 mckoy, jevari       13 ferncourt hi                      25.71   NWI  3
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 18   674 Coburn, Jhevonte    13 Jamaica College                   25.73   NWI  2
 19   916 Matheson, Jabari    14 William Knib                      25.75   NWI  1
 20   571 malcolm, roshane    14 ferncourt hi                      25.77   NWI  1
 21   653 Pennant, Trey       14 Jamaica College                   25.81   NWI  2
 22   532 Downer, Rasheed        Calabar High C                    26.07   NWI  4
 23   701 McGowan, Clavon     14 Jamaica College                   26.11   NWI  3
 24   755 Salmon, Demario     13 Maggotty Hig                      26.16   NWI  6
 25   823 Leon, Daniel        14 Unattached                        26.22   NWI  3
 26   672 Clarke, Domonic     13 Jamaica College                   26.53   NWI  5
 27   656 Tomlinson, Sanjae   13 Jamaica College                   26.53   NWI  1
 28   669 Campbell, Ajani     14 Jamaica College                   26.61   NWI  4
 29   652 Murray, Tavean      13 Jamaica College                   26.61   NWI  7
 30   525 Whittle, Kemar         Calabar High B                    26.71   NWI  2
 31   759 Bennett, Peter      14 Maggotty Hig                      26.75   NWI  5
 32   699 McCall, Demari      14 Jamaica College                   26.88   NWI  4
 33   728 Lawrence, Anthonei  14 Lacovia High School               26.89   NWI  3
 34   779 Shavoy, Thompson       Muschett Hig                      26.98   NWI  5
 35   939 Yorke, Keeshawn     13 York Castle                       27.03   NWI  4
 36   765 Lee, Demar          14 Maggotty Hig                      27.31   NWI  2
 37   648 Deane, Jamarley     14 Jamaica College                   27.35   NWI  3
 38   915 Johnson, Oshea      13 William Knib                      27.87   NWI  7
 39   697 Martin, Phillip     13 Jamaica College                   28.02   NWI  7
 40   700 McGowan, Ajiano     13 Jamaica College                   28.60   NWI  5
 41   760 Bowen, Yoshane      16 Maggotty Hig                      28.64   NWI  5
 42   778 Orane, Shakes          Muschett Hig                      29.05   NWI  5
 43   776 Johnson, Aldane        Muschett Hig                      29.09   NWI  6
 44   645 Heslop, Djahni      14 Jamaica College                   29.17   NWI  4
 45   931 Francis, Nathan     12 York Castle                       29.34   NWI  6
 46   949 Dunbar, Khani       15 Muschett Hig                      29.45   NWI  7
 47   944 Nelson, Jamari      15 Muschett Hig                      29.59   NWI  7
 48   933 Johnson, Jevaughn   12 York Castle                       29.89   NWI  3
 49   649 Deane, Kimani       13 Jamaica College                   30.67   NWI  2
 50   654 Porteous, Patrick   13 Jamaica College                   31.10   NWI  7
 51   651 Edwards, Joseph     12 Jamaica College                   32.09   NWI  6
 52   646 Kelly, Xhaevion     13 Jamaica College                   33.14   NWI  5
 53   655 Swearine, Daquan    12 Jamaica College                   35.80   NWI  6

Event 9  Girls 18-19 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   856 Kelly, Kaylia       19 Vere Technic                      55.14   1
  2   615 McAnnuff, Oneika    18 Hydel High                        56.35   2
  3   613 Lyston, Brianna     18 Hydel High                        56.96   2
  4   896 Brissett, Oneika    18 William Knib                      57.65   2
  5   878 Thomas, Deneka      18 Vere Technic                      58.45   1
  6   600 Dyer, Daena         19 Hydel High                        59.19   1
  7   751 Graham, Shaniel     19 Maggotty Hig                    1:00.45   2
  8   640 Wilson, Oneka       19 Hydel High                      1:01.09   1
  9   749 Foster, Vataski     18 Maggotty Hig                    1:01.42   1
 10   453 Baker, Tyiesha      18 Alphansus Da                    1:04.45   2
 11   455 Cope, Cheriece      19 Alphansus Da                    1:04.47   1
 12   921 Francis, Tukey      19 York Castle                     1:07.22   2
 13   898 Chance, Nydia       18 William Knib                    1:07.56   1
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 14   876 Sutton, Julian      18 Vere Technic                    1:09.05   2

Event 10  Girls 16-17 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   557 campbell, abigail   16 ferncourt hi                      55.67   1
  2   718 Byfield, Rasheika   17 Lacovia High School               58.34   2
  3   873 Sinclair, Anurika   17 Vere Technic                      59.55   1
  4   854 Johnson, Latanya    16 Vere Technic                      59.57   1
  5   908 Williams, Lavanya   16 William Knib                    1:00.11   2
  6   978 Clarke, Shaneal     17 Port Antonio High               1:00.50   5
  7   882 Williams, Ethorna   16 Vere Technic                    1:00.98   3
  8   870 Palmer, Chloe       16 Vere Technic                    1:01.19   4
  9   466 Watt, Ashoya        17 Alphansus Da                    1:01.70   1
 10   903 Jeffrey, Omelia     17 William Knib                    1:02.17   2
 11   753 Powell, Breanna     17 Maggotty Hig                    1:02.93   2
 12   463 Temple, Carlene     17 Alphansus Da                    1:02.97   3
 13   603 Gowe, Taiefa        16 Hydel High                      1:03.21   5
 14   743 Anderson, Shanice   17 Maggotty Hig                    1:04.43   3
 15   616 McDonald, Shaneika  16 Hydel High                      1:05.45   5
 16   628 Reid, Alana         17 Hydel High                      1:05.52   5
 17   590 Burrell, Natassia   16 Hydel High                      1:05.61   4
 18   636 Whitehorn, Juwonna  17 Hydel High                      1:06.61   4
 19   452 Bailey, Samoya      16 Alphansus Da                    1:06.66   1
 20   875 Smith, Nastacia     17 Vere Technic                    1:06.81   4
 21   900 Cooper, Cheyenne    16 William Knib                    1:07.23   4
 22   840 Campbell, Dã©andrã  16 Vere Technic                    1:09.00   3
 23   897 Chambers, Crystal   17 William Knib                    1:10.67   5
 24   841 Caven, Torian       17 Vere Technic                    1:10.91   2
 25   860 Madden, Tonni-shae  17 Vere Technic                    1:11.00   2
 26   722 Nelson, Venez       16 Lacovia High School             1:13.10   3
 27   578 Hudson, Terry-Ann   17 Greater Port                    1:14.50   1
 28   723 Simms, Kellesia     17 Lacovia High School             1:16.93   4
 29   458 McCarthy, Adeciea   16 Alphansus Da                    1:19.29   3
 30   454 Brown, Tianna       16 Alphansus Da                    1:23.70   1
 --   884 Williams, Rae-anna  17 Vere Technic                        DNF   5

Event 11  Girls 14-15 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   719 Dockery, Sabrina    15 Lacovia High School             1:00.47   5
  2   606 Hemmings, Sasha-Sh  15 Hydel High                      1:00.63   3
  3   717 Brown, Brianna      13 Lacovia High School             1:01.34   8
  4   597 Daley, Jody-Ann     15 Hydel High                      1:01.87   2
  5   745 Bellanfante, Alvee  15 Maggotty Hig                    1:01.90   4
  6   629 Reid, Tihanna       14 Hydel High                      1:02.33   1
  7   451 Alexander, Anishka  15 Alphansus Da                    1:02.35   5
  8   883 Williams, Jesena    14 Vere Technic                    1:02.38   3
  9   845 Crossfield, Marria  14 Vere Technic                    1:02.43   1
 10   839 Bell, Reneka        13 Vere Technic                    1:02.89   8
 11   724 Watson, Tiffany     14 Lacovia High School             1:03.20   3
 12   618 Mitchell, Onetta    14 Hydel High                      1:03.38   4
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 13   750 Goulbourne, Shanto  15 Maggotty Hig                    1:04.60   7
 14   631 Smiley, Tanille     14 Hydel High                      1:04.92   4
 15   605 Hazel, Shemonique   15 Hydel High                      1:05.32   8
 16   623 Neil, Rihanna       14 Hydel High                      1:05.53   7
 17   602 Fletcher, Nastassi  14 Hydel High                      1:05.59   6
 18   756 Stewart, Royeisha   15 Maggotty Hig                    1:05.67   2
 19   747 Doyle, Deenakay     14 Maggotty Hig                    1:06.48   6
 20   869 Oliver, Tiana       14 Vere Technic                    1:06.65   1
 21   892 Wizzard, Selena     14 Vere Technic                    1:06.66   6
 22   599 Dunkley, Jenice     14 Hydel High                      1:06.94   5
 23   744 Beckford, Keneeka   15 Maggotty Hig                    1:07.05   1
 24   468 Williams, Tabbrel   13 Alphansus Da                    1:07.24   2
 25   872 Scott, Shanoya      15 Vere Technic                    1:07.50   6
 26   626 Plummer, Tressanne  14 Hydel High                      1:07.80   2
 27   459 Reynolds, Alikay    13 Alphansus Da                    1:07.88   7
 28   720 Dyer, Kimonie       15 Lacovia High School             1:07.91   4
 29   861 Maxam, Martina      13 Vere Technic                    1:08.09   7
 30   868 Morrison, Ameka     15 Vere Technic                    1:08.81   8
 31   746 Daley, Davrielle    14 Maggotty Hig                    1:09.40   1
 32   637 Williams, Ramiella  14 Hydel High                      1:09.62   6
 33   624 Nelson, Terrieka    15 Hydel High                      1:09.66   4
 34   864 Mesquito, Jenoya    12 Vere Technic                    1:10.07   6
 35   725 Whye, Lotasha       13 Lacovia High School             1:10.36   3
 36   558 campbell, keylee    15 ferncourt hi                    1:11.08   3
 37   888 Willis, Tiana       15 Vere Technic                    1:11.48   1
 38   843 Comrie, Ninka       13 Vere Technic                    1:11.71   5
 39   633 Tait, Carine        14 Hydel High                      1:11.73   4
 40   462 South, Kelliann     15 Alphansus Da                    1:11.86   7
 41   886 Williams, Sherika   15 Vere Technic                    1:12.47   2
 42   634 Tait, Karine        14 Hydel High                      1:12.81   4
 43   859 Lindo, Bianca       13 Vere Technic                    1:15.58   6
 44   467 Williams, Ashanti   15 Alphansus Da                    1:17.75   5
 45   457 Johnson, Tessanne   14 Alphansus Da                    1:20.49   3
 46   926 Spencer, Alaina     15 York Castle                     1:24.71   7

Event 12  Boys 17-19 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   807 Heywood, Devante    19 Unattached                        50.29   4
  2   487 Manley, Mark           Calabar High A                    50.34   3
  3   707 Prince, Trevon      19 Jamaica College                   50.53   5
  4   982 McGregor, Wayne     18 Port Antonio High                 50.66   1
  5   941 McPherson, Santie   18 Maggotty Hig                      50.80   1
  6   679 Denoon, Nakiel      17 Jamaica College                   50.81   5
  7   732 Roach, Brian        19 Lacovia High School               51.09   5
  8   731 Morgan, Jhordane    18 Lacovia High School               51.34   3
  9   519 Prendergast, Craig     Calabar High B                    51.37   2
 10   733 Robinson, Antowan   19 Lacovia High School               51.61   2
 11   521 Smith, Shadane         Calabar High B                    52.12   5
 12   502 Brooks, Kevin          Calabar High B                    52.59   2
 13   993 Renylods, Kennek    17 Port Antonio High                 52.70   6
 14   786 Brown, Amarie       18 Ocho Rios HI                      53.16   2
 15   563 allen, errol        17 ferncourt hi
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....Event 12  Boys 17-19 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1

 15   671 Charles, Dorian     17 Jamaica College                   53.19   6
 16   992 Thompson, Audley    18 Port Antonio High
 16   790 Wright, Quacy       19 Ocho Rios HI                      53.23   1
 17   917 McLean, Quentin     18 William Knib                      53.27   6
 18   476 Fullerton, Javel       Calabar High A
 18   910 Depass, Shevon      16 William Knib                      53.37   5
 19   730 Morgan, Adante      17 Lacovia High School               53.51   3
 20   787 Brown, Raheem       18 Ocho Rios HI                      53.68   2
 21   991 Harris, Tyyear      18 Port Antonio High                 54.13   4
 21   953 Lamey, Ainsley      17 Vere Technic                      57.62
 22   685 Green, Nicholas     18 Jamaica College                   54.15   6
 23   983 Lewis, Travaughn    17 Port Antonio High                 54.28   5
 24   475 Francis, Julian        Calabar High A                    54.29   3
 25   773 Forbes, Rushane        Muschett Hig                      54.39   2
 26   912 Gordon, Khimani     15 William Knib                      54.73   3
 27   583 Shand, Shaque       17 Greater Port                      55.02   5
 28   837 Sullivan, Matthew   17 Vere Technical                    55.42   1
 28   566 davis, kemar        19 ferncourt hi                    1:06.46
 29   794 Hinds, Shammore     18 Steer Town Academy                56.73   4
 30   565 campbell, keniel    17 ferncourt hi                      56.86   3
 31   955 Mason, Shawnjay     17 Calabar High A                    57.52   1
 32   985 Miller, Rajae       18 Port Antonio High                 57.62   4
 33   911 Falconer, Richard   19 William Knib                      58.15   6
 34   777 Morrison, Jordane      Muschett Hig                      59.27   6
 35   789 Ferguson, Jonathan  18 Ocho Rios HI                      59.78   2
 36   492 Spencer, Bennard       Calabar High A                    59.79   2
 37   541 Kessna, Kamal       18 Calabar High C                    59.95   5
 38   531 Douglas, Lavoughn      Calabar High C                  1:00.24   4
 39   833 Riley, Kareem       17 Vere Technical                  1:00.76   4
 40   726 Campbell, Dermaine  18 Lacovia High School             1:00.92   3
 41   930 Christie, Tasmeil   18 York Castle                     1:02.67   1
 42   579 Golding, Deshawn    18 Greater Port                    1:04.18   6
 43   704 Murray, Tavern      13 Jamaica College                 1:06.46   4

Event 13  Boys 15-16 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   980 Brown, Kevin        16 Port Antonio High                 52.28   2
  2   548 Reid, Requel           Calabar High C                    52.47   3
  3   478 Jackson, Durville      Calabar High A                    52.93   1
  4   664 Branche, Jabari     16 Jamaica College                   53.90   2
  5   774 Holt, Osmond           Muschett Hig                      54.02   3
  6   831 McLean, Damion      16 Vere Technical                    54.12   4
  7   760 Bowen, Yoshane      16 Maggotty Hig                      54.62   5
  8   520 Richards, Kevaughn     Calabar High B                    54.67   4
  9   734 Smith, Rosean       16 Lacovia High School               54.80   1
 10   914 James, Randane      16 William Knib                      55.03   5
 11   763 Connally, Charehon  15 Maggotty Hig                      55.50   4
 12   696 Marshall, Khalil    15 Jamaica College                   56.89   1
 13   528 Braham, Zacre          Calabar High C                    56.93   3
 14   684 Goddard, Ty         16 Jamaica College                   57.10   4
 15   935 Lynch, Tyler        16 York Castle                       57.15   3
 16   920 Wint, Joshua        15 William Knib                      57.37   1
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....Event 13  Boys 15-16 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

 17   919 Seymore, Sanjay     15 William Knib                      58.26   3
 18   835 Smith, Shamar       16 Vere Technical                    58.42   2
 19   836 Souden-sinclair, S  16 Vere Technical                    58.43   3
 20   509 Gallimore, Junior   16 Calabar High B                    59.69   5
 21   727 Forbes, Corday      16 Lacovia High School               59.83   1
 22   996 Johnson, Patrick    16 Vere Technic                    1:00.71   4
 23   570 linton, luckane     16 ferncourt hi                    1:02.14   2
 24   582 Robinson, Tyreke    15 Greater Port                    1:02.32   2
 25   775 James, Labran        1 Muschett Hig                    1:02.78   2
 26   514 Johnson, Leighton      Calabar High B                  1:03.40   4
 27   538 Henry, Davian          Calabar High C                  1:03.49   2

Event 14  Boys 14 Year Olds 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   484 Lindo, Quwayny         Calabar High A                    53.96   2
  2   984 Simpson, Dantae     14 Port Antonio High                 54.05   3
  3   506 Dunkley, Tiene         Calabar High B                    55.81   2
  4   675 Creary, Samuel      14 Jamaica College                   56.03   1
  5   826 Benjamin, Ashane    13 Vere Technical                    56.17   3
  6   916 Matheson, Jabari    14 William Knib                      56.91   3
  7   581 Peynado, Milton     14 Greater Port                      57.96   2
  8   554 Williams, Kijaun       Calabar High C                    58.54   1
  9   662 Black, Rojay        14 Jamaica College                   58.68   1
 10   702 McIntosh, Rojhaun   14 Jamaica College                   59.22   3
 11   544 Miller, Robert         Calabar High C                    59.66   2
 12   954 Palmer, Sean        13 Vere Technic                    1:02.09   1
 13   988 Mickiel, Tyrece     13 Port Antonio High               1:02.12   3
 14   728 Lawrence, Anthonei  14 Lacovia High School             1:04.78   2
 15   759 Bennett, Peter      14 Maggotty Hig                    1:08.07   1
 16   939 Yorke, Keeshawn     13 York Castle                     1:11.88   3
 17   699 McCall, Demari      14 Jamaica College                 1:15.38   2

Event 15  Boys 13 & Under 400 Meter Dash CLASS 4
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   650 Cellaghan, Marko    13 Jamaica College                   57.55
  2   761 Brown, Jayce        13 Maggotty Hig                      58.53
  3   755 Salmon, Demario     13 Maggotty Hig                      59.11
  4   697 Martin, Phillip     13 Jamaica College                 1:05.14
  5   762 Brown, Jayden       13 Maggotty Hig                    1:05.63
  6   659 Anglin, Orlando     12 Jamaica College                 1:06.96
  7   714 Thompson, Kyle      12 Jamaica College                 1:09.42

Event 16  Girls 18-19 800 Meter Run CLASS 1
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   460 Rowe, Kishay        18 Alphansus Da                    2:16.69
  2   611 King, Dannielle     18 Hydel High                      2:18.59
  3   455 Cope, Cheriece      19 Alphansus Da                    2:25.61
  4   608 Holgate, Tishana    18 Hydel High                      2:27.77
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....Event 16  Girls 18-19 800 Meter Run CLASS 1

  5   591 Campbell, Jodian    19 Hydel High                      2:29.52
  6   453 Baker, Tyiesha      18 Alphansus Da                    2:37.55
  7   866 Mitchell, Moya      18 Vere Technic                    2:50.98

Event 17  Girls 16-17 800 Meter Run CLASS 2
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   557 campbell, abigail   16 ferncourt hi                    2:19.08   2
  2   978 Clarke, Shaneal     17 Port Antonio High               2:20.47   1
  3   603 Gowe, Taiefa        16 Hydel High                      2:26.02   2
  4   621 Myers, Kayla        17 Hydel High                      2:26.64   2
  5   874 Smith, Gabrielle    16 Vere Technic                    2:32.15   2
  6   466 Watt, Ashoya        17 Alphansus Da                    2:32.78   1
  7   452 Bailey, Samoya      16 Alphansus Da                    2:37.49   1
  8   616 McDonald, Shaneika  16 Hydel High                      2:42.92   1
  9   860 Madden, Tonni-shae  17 Vere Technic                    2:54.47   2
 10   947 Palmer, Kendra-Sha  17 Muschett Hig                    3:37.48   2

Event 18  Girls 14-15 800 Meter Run CLASS 3
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   871 Powell, Shinelle    15 Vere Technic                    2:26.60   1
  2   724 Watson, Tiffany     14 Lacovia High School             2:31.06   2
  3   750 Goulbourne, Shanto  15 Maggotty Hig                    2:33.33   1
  4   747 Doyle, Deenakay     14 Maggotty Hig                    2:33.81   1
  5   721 Harding, Jeneil     14 Lacovia High School             2:37.36   1
  6   620 Smith, Alisha       15 Hydel High                      2:37.68   1
  7   885 Williams, Shaqueen  15 Vere Technic                    2:40.94   2
  8   748 Foreshaw, Allaine   15 Maggotty Hig                    2:43.91   2
  9   465 Walters, Shakera    14 Alphansus Da                    2:47.08   2
 10   592 Grant, Shania       14 Hydel High                      2:50.26   2
 11   633 Tait, Carine        14 Hydel High                      2:50.39   2
 12   451 Alexander, Anishka  15 Alphansus Da                    2:51.12   2
 13   838 Allison, Alica      15 Vere Technic                    3:01.14   2

Event 19  Boys 17-19 800 Meter Run CLASS 1
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   825 Barton, Daniel      17 Vere Technical                  2:01.66
  2   566 davis, kemar        19 ferncourt hi                    2:02.33
  3   644 Ivery, Sanjay       19 Hydel High                      2:02.43
  4   829 Griffets, Montique  17 Vere Technical                  2:06.37
  5   946 Nesbeth, Oshane     17 Muschett Hig                    2:08.36
  6   992 Thompson, Audley    18 Port Antonio High               2:09.27
  7   989 Morgan, Kevon       17 Port Antonio High               2:18.05
  8   990 Nembhard, Andre     17 Port Antonio High               2:21.58
  9   821 Hamilton, Kimanie   19 Unattached                      2:33.85
 --   685 Green, Nicholas     18 Jamaica College                     DNF
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Event 20  Boys 15-16 800 Meter Run CLASS 2
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   981 Brown, Ansley       16 Port Antonio High               2:04.87
  2   551 Robinson, Chadrick     Calabar High C                  2:05.03
  3   530 Clarke, Omarion        Calabar High C                  2:06.60
  4   766 Wallace, Zachary    15 Maggotty Hig                    2:11.36
  5   802 boyd, boyan         16 Unattached                      2:17.05
  6   831 McLean, Damion      16 Vere Technical                  2:19.44
  7   729 Mattis, Darian      16 Lacovia High School             2:20.36
  8   775 James, Labran        1 Muschett Hig                    2:25.69
  9   709 Quarrie, Javaghn    15 Jamaica College                 2:37.17
 10   690 King, Ozarie        15 Jamaica College                 2:41.78

Event 21  Boys 14 & Under 800 Meter Run CLASS 3
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   808 lambert, kijani     14 Unattached                      2:14.05
  2   534 Fraser, Kharsen        Calabar High C                  2:14.48
  3   762 Brown, Jayden       13 Maggotty Hig                    2:15.90
  4   771 Bernard, Acheem        Muschett Hig                    2:18.52
  5   498 Williams, Micardo      Calabar High A                  2:19.80
  6   529 Clark, Anthony         Calabar High C                  2:21.37
  7   512 Green, Javaunie        Calabar High B                  2:24.70
  8   479 Johnson, Jebarie       Calabar High A                  2:25.41
  9   772 Brown, Shayquon      1 Muschett Hig                    2:37.80
 10   986 Miller, Lamar       14 Port Antonio High               2:48.71
 11   819 wilson, ravelle     14 Unattached                      3:03.40

Event 22  Girls 18-19 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   460 Rowe, Kishay        18 Alphansus Da                    4:56.30
  2   611 King, Dannielle     18 Hydel High                      5:02.05
  3   608 Holgate, Tishana    18 Hydel High                      5:11.46
  4   591 Campbell, Jodian    19 Hydel High                      5:18.89

Event 23  Girls 16-17 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   978 Clarke, Shaneal     17 Port Antonio High               5:08.58
  2   791 Johnson, Kaydeen    17 Steer Town Academy              5:11.87
  3   621 Myers, Kayla        17 Hydel High                      5:19.20
  4   854 Johnson, Latanya    16 Vere Technic                    5:19.37
  5   874 Smith, Gabrielle    16 Vere Technic                    5:40.09
  6   450 Adams, Aliyah       17 Alphansus Da                    6:11.23

Event 24  Girls 14-15 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   850 Frater, Ashara      15 Vere Technic                    5:11.81
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....Event 24  Girls 14-15 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3

  2   871 Powell, Shinelle    15 Vere Technic                    5:11.82
  3   721 Harding, Jeneil     14 Lacovia High School             5:37.72
  4   620 Smith, Alisha       15 Hydel High                      5:41.41
  5   849 Ewan, Jodesha       12 Vere Technic                    6:02.41
  6   885 Williams, Shaqueen  15 Vere Technic                    6:09.60
  7   465 Walters, Shakera    14 Alphansus Da                    7:01.43

Event 25  Boys 17-19 1500 Meter Run CLASS 1
===================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1   663 Blake, J'Voughnn    19 Jamaica College                 3:59.65   1
  2   711 Roban, Handal       19 Jamaica College                 4:01.69   2
  3   678 Davis, Omarion      18 Jamaica College                 4:10.79   2
  4   658 Ambriton, Nellie    17 Jamaica College                 4:15.19   2
  5   667 Bygrave, Kemarrio   17 Jamaica College                 4:15.74   1
  6   683 Frue, Khandale      17 Jamaica College                 4:20.27   1
  7   917 McLean, Quentin     18 William Knib                    4:26.34   2
  8   644 Ivery, Sanjay       19 Hydel High                      4:27.41   1
  9   825 Barton, Daniel      17 Vere Technical                  4:32.50   1
 10   681 Fender, Jermaine    17 Jamaica College                 4:33.07   1
 11   676 DaCosta, Devon      19 Jamaica College                 4:35.77   2
 12   470 Brown, Adriano         Calabar High A                  4:36.53   1
 13   946 Nesbeth, Oshane     17 Muschett Hig                    4:44.21   2
 14   555 Abbut, Garth        33 Falcon Empire                   4:46.99   2
 15   940 Witter, Antwone     18 Maggotty Hig                    4:47.27   1
 16   911 Falconer, Richard   19 William Knib                    4:49.28   1
 17   989 Morgan, Kevon       17 Port Antonio High               4:58.52   2
 18   502 Brooks, Kevin          Calabar High B                  4:58.72   2
 19   990 Nembhard, Andre     17 Port Antonio High               5:09.02   1
 20   475 Francis, Julian        Calabar High A                  5:36.78   1
 --   827 Codling, Oshaine    18 Vere Technical                      DNF   1

Event 26  Boys 15-16 1500 Meter Run CLASS 2
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   692 Lawson, Tyrone      15 Jamaica College                 4:13.45
  2   981 Brown, Ansley       16 Port Antonio High               4:25.45
  3   708 Pryce, Rasheed      15 Jamaica College                 4:27.09
  4   551 Robinson, Chadrick     Calabar High C                  4:47.47
  5   703 Mills, Markell      16 Jamaica College                 4:52.99
  6   687 Hamm, Joel          16 Jamaica College                 4:55.96
  7   729 Mattis, Darian      16 Lacovia High School             5:28.76

Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   673 Clarke, Glory       14 Jamaica College                 4:49.18
  2   814 palmer, phillip     12 Unattached                      4:51.18
  3   660 Baker, Alex         14 Jamaica College                 4:53.43
  4   698 Matthews, Ronaldin  14 Jamaica College                 4:57.62
  5   712 Singh, Manas        14 Jamaica College                 4:59.53
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....Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 1500 Meter Run CLASS 3

  6   512 Green, Javaunie        Calabar High B                  5:00.09
  7   705 Panton, Nicholas    12 Jamaica College                 5:15.84
  8   771 Bernard, Acheem        Muschett Hig                    5:21.32
  9   479 Johnson, Jebarie       Calabar High A                  5:21.63
 10   686 Green, Shemar       14 Jamaica College                 5:25.70
 11   529 Clark, Anthony         Calabar High C                  5:27.62
 12   772 Brown, Shayquon      1 Muschett Hig                    5:27.81

Event 28  Girls 3000 Meter Run OPEN
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   850 Frater, Ashara      15 Vere Technic                   11:28.21
  2   791 Johnson, Kaydeen    17 Steer Town Academy             11:31.51
  3   450 Adams, Aliyah       17 Alphansus Da                   14:07.69

Event 29  Boys 5000 Meter Run OPEN
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   680 Dove, Antwon        18 Jamaica College                17:31.29
  2   676 DaCosta, Devon      19 Jamaica College                17:36.95
  3   763 Connally, Charehon  15 Maggotty Hig                   17:49.56
  4   716 Walcott, Omari      18 Jamaica College                18:48.45
 --   830 Kerr, Brandon       20 Vere Technical                      DNF

Event 35  Boys 17-19 Shot Put CLASS 1
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   666 Brown, Josh-Ty      17 Jamaica College                  14.95m
      13.27m  FOUL  14.42m  13.59m  14.17m  14.95m
  2   668 Cadler, Jaylon      17 Jamaica College                  14.54m
      13.14m  14.23m  11.57m  14.44m  14.54m  14.08m
  3   496 Walker, Antoine        Calabar High A                   14.13m
      13.10m  14.13m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  13.18m
  4   482 Lawrence, Delano    18 Calabar High A                   12.77m
      12.04m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  12.53m  12.77m
  5   502 Brooks, Kevin          Calabar High B                   10.31m
      9.79m  10.15m  FOUL  FOUL  10.28m  10.31m
  6   526 Young, Shaquille       Calabar High B                   10.04m
      FOUL  9.97m  9.90m  9.82m  9.79m  10.04m
  7   475 Francis, Julian        Calabar High A                    9.73m
      9.40m  9.55m  9.13m  9.73m  9.45m  9.73m
  8   643 Bennett, Zion       19 Hydel High                        8.58m
      8.14m  8.08m  FOUL  8.12m  8.58m  7.12m
  9   541 Kessna, Kamal       18 Calabar High C                    6.02m
      6.02m  4.66m  5.68m
 10   492 Spencer, Bennard       Calabar High A                    5.75m
      FOUL  5.75m  FOUL
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Event 36  Boys 15-16 Shot Put CLASS 2
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   670 Campbell, Zachry    16 Jamaica College                  15.71m
      14.29m  FOUL  14.86m  FOUL  15.71m  FOUL
  2   689 Jackson, Delangelo  16 Jamaica College                  13.83m
      12.55m  12.83m  13.83m  13.40m  FOUL  13.21m
  3   995 Orridge, Christoph  14 Vere Technic                     12.18m
      9.35m  11.59m  12.18m  10.53m  11.34m  12.12m
  4   998 Shaw, Amario        16 Calabar High A                   11.07m
      11.00m  11.07m  11.05m  10.38m  9.93m  10.52m
  5   514 Johnson, Leighton      Calabar High B                   10.48m
      7.50m  9.79m  10.48m  9.68m  10.14m  10.08m
  6   550 Robinson, Alessand     Calabar High C                    9.99m
      FOUL  9.82m  9.99m  FOUL  FOUL  9.32m
  7   832 Miller, Anthony     13 Vere Technical                    8.25m
      7.60m  FOUL  7.84m  8.25m  7.83m  8.00m

Event 37  Girls 16-17 Shot Put CLASS 2
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   627 Raymond, Chin-Loy   18 Hydel High                       11.42m
      10.78m  11.42m  10.97m  10.80m  11.15m  10.99m
  2   595 Christie, Sherika   18 Hydel High                       10.85m
      10.00m  10.78m  10.82m  10.40m  10.85m  10.82m
  3   590 Burrell, Natassia   16 Hydel High                       10.03m
      8.89m  9.50m  10.03m  9.56m  9.69m  FOUL
  4   846 Douglas, Lennitta   15 Vere Technic                      7.84m
      7.78m  7.76m  FOUL  FOUL  7.84m  7.48m
  5   890 Wint, Deona         14 Vere Technic                      7.42m
      7.24m  7.20m  FOUL  FOUL  7.42m  7.23m
  6   612 Lewis, Kevinique    16 Hydel High                        7.09m
      6.98m  FOUL  7.09m  7.06m  7.06m  6.78m

Event 38  Girls 18-19 Discus Throw CLASS 1
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   595 Christie, Sherika   18 Hydel High                       37.84m
      37.84m  37.20m  FOUL  37.30m  37.12m  FOUL
  2   901 Demetrius, Kaylea   19 William Knib                     30.16m
      FOUL  FOUL  30.16m  FOUL  FOUL  29.30m
 --   627 Raymond, Chin-Loy   18 Hydel High                         FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Event 39  Boys 17-19 Discus Throw CLASS 1
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   665 Broderick, Racquil  18 Jamaica College                  54.53m
      51.92m  54.03m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  54.53m
  2   670 Campbell, Zachry    16 Jamaica College                  47.41m
      FOUL  45.04m  45.73m  FOUL  47.41m  FOUL
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....Event 39  Boys 17-19 Discus Throw CLASS 1

  3   482 Lawrence, Delano    18 Calabar High A                   47.38m
      40.97m  FOUL  47.38m  FOUL  FOUL  45.46m
  4   666 Brown, Josh-Ty      17 Jamaica College                  44.24m
      39.10m  FOUL  41.55m  42.08m  44.24m  42.87m
  5   956 Blake, Matthew         Calabar High A                   42.14m
      FOUL  FOUL  37.93m  FOUL  36.10m  42.14m
  6   488 Miller, Leonardo       Calabar High A                   38.33m
      35.70m  35.10m  36.25m  FOUL  38.33m  38.07m
  7   496 Walker, Antoine        Calabar High A                   37.41m
      34.50m  FOUL  37.41m  FOUL  34.04m  35.83m
  8   475 Francis, Julian        Calabar High A                   31.87m
      29.02m  31.87m  27.10m  FOUL  29.71m  27.78m
  9   945 Palmer, Kyron       19 Muschett Hig                     30.48m
      30.48m  FOUL  FOUL
 10   502 Brooks, Kevin          Calabar High B                   30.42m
      26.49m  26.08m  30.42m
 11   643 Bennett, Zion       19 Hydel High                       27.00m
      22.12m  FOUL  27.00m
 12   540 Kejane, Kamal          Calabar High C                   18.81m
      16.32m  18.81m  18.19m
 --   492 Spencer, Bennard       Calabar High A                     FOUL
      PASS  FOUL  FOUL

Event 40  Girls 16-17 Discus Throw CLASS 2
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   590 Burrell, Natassia   16 Hydel High                       30.40m
      27.49m  26.65m  29.10m  FOUL  30.40m  FOUL
  2   612 Lewis, Kevinique    16 Hydel High                       27.62m
      20.92m  21.69m  26.78m  25.38m  27.45m  27.62m
  3   904 Johnson, Kymerrah   17 William Knib                     25.84m
      FOUL  23.92m  24.68m  25.84m  24.82m  25.70m
  4   619 Morris, Shantai     15 Hydel High                       18.72m
      13.92m  18.72m  FOUL  FOUL  17.59m  17.80m

Event 41  Boys 15-16 Discus Throw CLASS 2
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   689 Jackson, Delangelo  16 Jamaica College                  47.09m
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  45.92m  47.09m  45.90m
  2   713 Spence, Cleon       15 Jamaica College                  32.55m
      26.13m  29.80m  29.56m  27.88m  29.22m  32.55m
  3   514 Johnson, Leighton      Calabar High B                   29.29m
      23.40m  FOUL  29.29m  28.64m  26.88m  FOUL
  4   942 Hart, Elvis         15 Muschett Hig                     26.25m
      22.86m  26.25m  25.65m  24.56m  21.00m  FOUL
  5   550 Robinson, Alessand     Calabar High C                   24.74m
      24.74m  FOUL  21.98m  21.00m  24.30m  FOUL
  6   998 Shaw, Amario        16 Calabar High A                   20.71m
      FOUL  20.67m  20.09m  FOUL  20.71m  20.40m
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Event 42  Girls 14-15 Discus Throw CLASS 3
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   601 Facey, Rihanna      15 Hydel High                       24.72m
      20.12m  23.43m  24.72m  23.03m  22.28m  FOUL
  2   846 Douglas, Lennitta   15 Vere Technic                     23.85m
      23.62m  22.72m  23.85m  FOUL  FOUL  23.45m
  3   614 Malcolm, Brandane   13 Hydel High                       22.70m
      21.23m  21.86m  20.72m  22.70m  22.23m  FOUL
  4   617 McGhie, Akilah      13 Hydel High                       20.10m
      18.73m  FOUL  16.88m  16.91m  19.65m  20.10m
  5   593 Campbell, Whitney   15 Hydel High                       20.00m
      FOUL  16.93m  FOUL  18.84m  FOUL  20.00m
  6   630 Ricketts, Camaleet  15 Hydel High                       18.74m
      17.00m  18.74m  15.72m  18.23m  16.96m  FOUL
  7   890 Wint, Deona         14 Vere Technic                     17.64m
      17.64m  15.75m  FOUL  FOUL  14.13m  FOUL

Event 45  Boys 17-19 Long Jump CLASS 1
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   726 Campbell, Dermaine  18 Lacovia High School               5.99m   NWI
     5.54m(NWI) 5.99m(NWI) 5.74m(NWI)
  2   945 Palmer, Kyron       19 Muschett Hig                      5.95m   NWI
     5.65m(NWI) 5.95m(NWI) 3.48m(NWI)
  3   991 Harris, Tyyear      18 Port Antonio High                 5.73m   NWI
     5.17m(NWI) 5.73m(NWI) 5.35m(NWI)
  4   580 Murray, Howard      17 Greater Port                      5.55m   NWI
     5.46m(NWI) FOUL      5.55m(NWI)
  5   985 Miller, Rajae       18 Port Antonio High                 4.56m   NWI
     FOUL      4.56m(NWI) 3.67m(NWI)

Event 47  Boys 15-16 Long Jump CLASS 2
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   774 Holt, Osmond           Muschett Hig                      5.92m   NWI
     5.65m(NWI) 5.53m(NWI) 5.92m(NWI)
  2   987 Miller, Jason          Port Antonio High                 5.56m   NWI
     5.12m(NWI) 5.56m(NWI) 5.46m(NWI)

Event 48  Girls 14-15 Long Jump CLASS 3
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   638 Williams, Tanaharr  14 Hydel High                        4.65m   NWI
     4.65m(NWI) FOUL      4.45m(NWI)
  2   767 Lewis, Dawaynea     14 Merl Grove High                   4.59m   NWI
     4.59m(NWI) 4.33m(NWI) FOUL
  3   624 Nelson, Terrieka    15 Hydel High                        4.54m   NWI
     4.54m(NWI) 3.85m(NWI) 4.41m(NWI)
  4   599 Dunkley, Jenice     14 Hydel High                        4.52m   NWI
     3.55m(NWI) 4.52m(NWI) 4.00m(NWI)
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....Event 48  Girls 14-15 Long Jump CLASS 3

  5   464 Thomas, Tasheka     14 Alphansus Da                      3.81m   NWI
     3.68m(NWI) 3.75m(NWI) 3.81m(NWI)
  6   586 Bailey, Jaesha      15 Hydel High                        3.75m   NWI
     3.75m(NWI) FOUL      3.14m(NWI)
  7   610 Johnson, Sasha      13 Hydel High                        3.58m   NWI
     FOUL      FOUL      3.58m(NWI)

Event 49  Boys 14 & Under Long Jump CLASS 3
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   780 Smythe, Johan-Rama  14 Muschett Hig                      5.18m   NWI
     5.14m(NWI) 4.55m(NWI) 5.18m(NWI)
  2   988 Mickiel, Tyrece     13 Port Antonio High                 4.27m   NWI
     FOUL      4.27m(NWI) FOUL

Event 50  Girls 13 & Under Long Jump CLASS 4
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   625 Nelson-Brown, Sapp  12 Hydel High                        4.27m   NWI
     4.10m(NWI) FOUL      4.27m(NWI)
  2   598 Duncan, Malayia     12 Hydel High                        4.25m   NWI
     3.34m(NWI) 3.18m(NWI) 4.25m(NWI)
  3   594 Carnegie, Annieka   12 Hydel High                        4.23m   NWI
     3.98m(NWI) 4.22m(NWI) 4.23m(NWI)
  4   635 Vassell, A-Kaysia   13 Hydel High                        4.12m   NWI
     FOUL      4.12m(NWI) 3.90m(NWI)
  5   609 Irons, Jada         13 Hydel High                        4.09m   NWI
     4.09m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL
  6   977 Bourne, Kevin       12 Port Antonio High                 4.08m   NWI
     4.08m(NWI) FOUL      4.05m(NWI)
  7   642 Wynter, Caeli       13 Hydel High                        4.05m   NWI
     3.70m(NWI) 4.05m(NWI) FOUL
  8   641 Wright, Kaira       13 Hydel High                        4.01m   NWI
     4.01m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL
  9   975 Roper, Antoneila    13 Port Antonio High                 3.86m   NWI
     3.18m(NWI) 3.86m(NWI) 3.54m(NWI)
 10   974 Powell, Lanexia     12 Port Antonio High                 3.33m   NWI
     3.13m(NWI) 3.33m(NWI) 3.33m(NWI)
 11   976 Robinson, Tihanna   13 Port Antonio High                 2.98m   NWI
     FOUL      FOUL      2.98m(NWI)

Event 51  Girls Javelin Throw OPEN
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   848 Eccleston, Chelsea  16 Vere Technic                     29.50m
      FOUL  21.76m  21.08m  FOUL  FOUL  29.50m
  2   595 Christie, Sherika   18 Hydel High                       28.30m
      28.30m  27.36m  FOUL  FOUL  27.76m  FOUL
  3   612 Lewis, Kevinique    16 Hydel High                       22.49m
      22.02m  FOUL  19.32m  22.49m  FOUL  20.72m
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....Event 51  Girls Javelin Throw OPEN

  4   847 Dubidad, Kasheana   15 Vere Technic                     20.79m
      20.27m  19.26m  19.25m  17.89m  20.79m  20.00m
  5   851 Fremantle, Ramona   15 Vere Technic                     19.87m
      19.87m  13.84m  15.46m  18.22m  FOUL  19.09m

Event 52  Boys Javelin Throw OPEN
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   815 Richards, Zaavan    27 Unattached                       64.99m
      61.00m  FOUL  FOUL  64.99m  FOUL  60.78m
  2   671 Charles, Dorian     17 Jamaica College                  57.03m
      57.03m  FOUL  54.27m
  3   682 Ferguson, Jemar     17 Jamaica College                  49.50m
      44.73m  48.04m  47.70m  49.50m  FOUL  FOUL
  4   695 Lim, Gabriel        18 Jamaica College                  43.84m
      39.28m  43.84m        FOUL
  5   488 Miller, Leonardo       Calabar High A                   40.45m
      40.45m  40.45m  39.87m  38.00m  37.06m  38.67m
  6   773 Forbes, Rushane        Muschett Hig                     39.38m
      34.25m  FOUL  39.38m  34.10m  FOUL  36.84m
  7   777 Morrison, Jordane      Muschett Hig                     39.25m
      33.50m  39.25m  33.17m  32.28m  35.92m  36.28m
  8   942 Hart, Elvis         15 Muschett Hig                     29.00m
      29.00m  26.75m  26.76m  25.46m  26.50m  26.95m
  9   677 Dallas, Chevon      17 Jamaica College                  20.45m
      FOUL  18.99m  20.45m
 10   541 Kessna, Kamal       18 Calabar High C                   19.00m
      16.42m  FOUL     19.00m
 11   492 Spencer, Bennard       Calabar High A                   18.50m
      FOUL  FOUL  18.50m
 12   643 Bennett, Zion       19 Hydel High                       18.38m
      17.39m  18.38m  18.15m
 --   482 Lawrence, Delano    18 Calabar High A                     FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Event 56  Men 20+ Discus Throw OPEN
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   804 Dacres, Fedrick     28 Unattached                       65.33m
      62.23m  62.24m  64.04m  FOUL  65.33m  64.60m
  2   816 Smikle, Traves      30 Unattached                       64.92m
      64.81m  63.66m  FOUL  64.25m  64.92m  FOUL
  3   483 Lawrence, Kobe         Calabar High A                   51.45m
      50.30m  49.06m  51.45m  FOUL  49.71m  FOUL
  4   552 Simmonds, Denzs        Calabar High C                   49.95m
      38.70m  49.33m  49.95m  48.86m  FOUL  47.87m
  5   710 Reid, Shamar        19 Jamaica College                  49.37m
      FOUL  49.13m  FOUL  49.37m  46.93m  FOUL
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Event 57  Women 20+ Discus Throw OPEN
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   799 Lawrennce, Shadae   26 Unattached                       59.38m
      FOUL  FOUL  58.03m  56.81m  59.38m  FOUL
  2   798 Davidson, Shamella  24 Unattached                       50.74m
      47.61m  47.76m  FOUL  50.74m  45.33m  44.80m

Event 62  Women 60 Meter Dash OPEN
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   781 Hilton, Aaliyah     19 Ocho Rios HI                       8.11   1.3
  2   907 Thompson, Amelia    15 William Knib                       8.58   1.3
  3   899 Cooper, Alvanessa   15 William Knib                       8.91   1.3

Event 63  Men 60 Meter Dash OPEN
========================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind H# Points
========================================================================================
  1   735 Allen, Aubrey       28 Legacy Athletics                   7.00   0.4  1
  2   824 Salmon, Sanjay      20 Unattached                         7.01   0.9  2
  3   792 Barnes, Tay-Shawn   17 Steer Town Academy                 7.13   0.4  1
  4   957 White, Javanne      20 Unattached                         7.14   0.4  1
  5   805 Dunn, Tevin         24 Unattached                         7.26   0.4  1
  6   813 Newby, Jeevan       18 Unattached                         7.27   0.4  1
  7   546 Newby, Nicholas        Calabar High C                     7.29   0.4  1
  8   790 Wright, Quacy       19 Ocho Rios HI                       7.31   0.4  1
  9   682 Ferguson, Jemar     17 Jamaica College                    7.62   0.9  2
 10   695 Lim, Gabriel        18 Jamaica College                    7.78   0.9  2
 11   677 Dallas, Chevon      17 Jamaica College                    8.48   0.9  2

Event 65  Men 20+ 200 Meter Dash OPEN
=====================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
  1   738 James-King, Malik   23 Legacy Athletics                  21.89   NWI
  2   735 Allen, Aubrey       28 Legacy Athletics                  22.20   NWI
  3   737 Carpenter, Anthony  23 Legacy Athletics                  22.39   NWI
  4   806 Henry, Akeeme       23 Unattached                        23.19   NWI
  5   805 Dunn, Tevin         24 Unattached                        24.15   NWI

Event 67  Men 20+ 400 Meter Dash OPEN
================================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1   738 James-King, Malik   23 Legacy Athletics                  48.50
  2   806 Henry, Akeeme       23 Unattached                        51.83
  3   737 Carpenter, Anthony  23 Legacy Athletics                  55.60


